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The Sustainable Urban Forests Coalition (SUFC) is a national 

coalition to advance a unified urban forest agenda for our 

Nation’s communities. The coalition views urban forests as the 

aggregate of all vegetation and green spaces within communi-

ties that provide benefits vital to enriching the quality of life.

In a time of both increasing demand for urban forest benefits 

and tightened budgets, coalition members seek to work 

together to enhance the impact of urban forest organizations on 

communities nationwide. They have prepared concise, science-

based products that are intended to inform national policy and 

budget leadership. SUFC also encourages or develops products 

that are suited for the leadership and members of a coalition of 

organizations with interest in urban greening. 

Individually, each coalition member organization is strong and 

serves their constituencies well. However, a unified national 

coalition will strengthen relationships, take better advantage 

of synergies between like-minded organizations, and raise the 

national profile of urban forests, their benefits, and the people 

who help keep urban forests healthy.

More than 100 local and State organizations signed on in 

support of SUFC’s FY 2007 funding recommendations for 

Federal investments in urban forests, a reflection of the broad 

nationwide support for U&CF.

Members

Alliance for Community Trees  

Alice Ewen Walker 

Executive Director 

5010 Sunnyside Ave., Ste. 305 

Beltsville, MD 20705 

Phone: 301–220–2251 

Fax: 301–220–2281 

Cell: 301–379–5303 

alice@actrees.org 

http://www.actrees.org

Appendix G: Sustainable Urban Forests Coalition

American Forests 

Deborah Gangloff 

Executive Director 

734 15th St., NW, 8th Floor 

Washington, DC 20005–1013 

Phone: 202–955–4500 

gangloff@amfor.org 

http://www.americanforests.org

American Nursery & Landscape Association  

Jonathan Bardzik  

Director of Marketing and Industry Relations  

1000 Vermont Ave., NW, Suite 300 

Washington, DC 20005 

Phone: 202–789–5980, ext. 3004 

Fax: 202–789–1893 

jbrdzk@anla.org 

http://www.anla.org 

American Planning Association  

Bill Klein 

Director of Research 

122 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1600 

Chicago, IL 60603–6107 

Phone: 312–786–6360 

Bklein@planning.org 

http://www.planning.org/

James Schwab

Co-editor Zoning Practice /

Senior Research Associate

Phone: 312–786–6364

Fax: 312–431–9985

jschwab@planning.org 

http://www.planning.org
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American Public Works Association  

Julia Anastasio  

Senior Manager of Government Affairs  

1401 K St., NW, 11th Floor  

Washington, DC 20005  

Phone: 202–218–6750  

Fax: 202–218–6751  

janastasio@apwa.net  

http://www.apwa.net/

American Society of Landscape Architects  

Roxanne Blackwell

Federal Government Affairs Manager 

636 Eye St., NW 

Washington, DC 20001–3736 

Phone: 202–216–7852 

rblackwell@asla.org

http://www.asla.org

Megan Ciarfalia

Legislative Assistant

Phone: 202–216–7852

mciarfalia@asla.org

www.asla.org

The Davey Tree Expert Company 

Greg Ina 

General Manager, The Davey Institute 

1500 N. Mantua St. 

P.O. Box 5193 

Kent, OH 44240–5193 

Phone: 800–828–8312, ext. 40 

gregi@davey.com 

http://www.davey.com

International City/County Management Association  

Contact TBD 

Project Manager

Local Government Environmental Assistance Network  

777 North Capitol St., NE, Ste. 500 

Washington, DC 20002 

Phone: 202–962–3622 

Fax: 202–962–3500 

http://www.lgean.org

International Society of Arboriculture  

Jim Skiera 

Executive Director 

1400 W. Anthony Dr. 

Champaign, IL 61821 

Phone: 888–472–8733, ext. 208 

Fax: 217–355–9516 

jskiera@isa-arbor.com 

http://www.isa-arbor.com 

http://www.treesaregood.org

Jessica Lum

Industry and Association Services Coordinator

P.O. Box 3129 

Champaign, IL 61826 

Phone: 217–355–9411, ext. 221

Lauren Lanphear

ISA President Elect

Forest City Tree Protection

Owner

1884 S. Green Rd.

S. Euclid, OH 44121–4292

Phone: 216–381–1700 

Fax: 216–381–5309 

llanphear@forestcitytree.com

National Association of Conservation Districts  

Deb Bogar 

Representative—Northern Plains & Southwestern Regions 

9150 W. Jewell Ave., Ste. 105 

Lakewood, CO 80232–6469 

Phone: 303–988–1893 

bogarnacd@earthlink.net 

http://www.nacdnet.org/
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Society of American Foresters, U&CF Working Group 

Zhu H. Ning, Ph.D. 

Chair / Professor, Urban and Community Forestry 

P.O. Box 11686 

Southern University 

Baton Rouge, LA 70813 

Phone: 225–771–2262, ext. 267  

Fax: 225–771 3286  

zhu_ning@suagcenter.net 

http://www.safnet.org/workinggroups/b2.cfm

Society of Municipal Arborists  

Jerri LaHaie 

Executive Director 

1200 Simonton Dr. 

Watkinsville, GA 30677 

Phone: 706–769–7412 

urbanforestry@prodigy.net 

http://www.urban-forestry.com

Andy Hillman

SMA Board President 

Ithaca Parks & Forestry

City Forester 

245 Pier Rd.

Ithaca, NY 14850

Phone: 607–272–1718

Fax: 607–272–4374

andyh@cityofithaca.org

The Arbor Day Foundation  

Dan Lambe 

Vice President of Programs 

211 N. 12th St. 

Lincoln, NE 68508 

Phone: 402–473–9573 

Fax: 402–474–0820 

dlambe@arborday.org 

http://www.arborday.org

Tree Care Industry Association 

Cynthia Mills

3 Perimeter Rd., Unit 1 

Manchester, NH 03103 

Phone: 603–314–5380, ext. 109 

Fax: 603–314–5386 

Mills@TreeCareIndustry.org 

http://www.treecareindustry.org

TreeLink 

Pepper Provenzano 

Director

352 S. Denver St., Ste. 315

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Phone: 801–363–3435

Fax: 801–363–3532

Cell: 801–971–7101

pepper@treelink.org 

http://www.treelink.org/

Janette Monear 

TreeLink Board of Trustees

1825 Johnson St., NE 

Minneapolis, MN 55418

Phone: 612–781–3990

Cell: 612–616–5075

jmonear@aol.com 

www.treelink.org

Utility Arborists Association 

Ray Henning 

Utility Forestry Superintendent 

Austin Energy 

301 West Ave. 

Austin, TX 78701–3842 

Phone: 512–322–6930 

Fax: 512–322–6610 

ray.henning@austinenergy.com 

http://www.utilityarborist.org
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Ex Officio

Forest Service—Urban & Community Forestry Program 

Steve Marshall 

Acting Director 

1400 Independence Ave., SW, Mailstop 1151 

Washington, DC 20250–1151 

Phone: 202–205–1602 or 1054 

lpayne@fs.fed.us 

http://www.fs.fed.us/ucf 

National Association of State Foresters  

Scott Josiah

State Extension Forester

107 Plant Industry

Lincoln, NE 68583–0814

Phone: 402–472–1467

Fax: 402–472–2964

sjosiah@unlnotes.unl.edu

http://www.stateforesters.org

Pending

Forest Service

Peggy Harwood

Urban & Community Forestry Program 

1400 Independence Ave., SW, Mailstop 1151 

Washington, DC 20250–1151 

202–205–0877

U.S. Conference of Mayors 

Tom McClimon 

Managing Director 

1620 Eye St., NW 

Washington, DC 20006 

Phone: 202–861–6729 

mcclimon@usmayors.org 

http://www.usmayors.org

TBD

Kathleen L. Wolf, Ph.D. 

Research Social Scientist 

College of Forest Resources 

University of Washington 

Box 352100 

Seattle, WA 98195 

Phone: 206–780–3619 

kwolf@u.washington.edu

SUFC Convener

Jennifer Judd Hinrichs

8902 Sudbury Rd.

Silver Spring, MD 20901

Phone: 301–219–6249

jjhinrichs@rcn.com

Convener Host: International Society of Arboriculture


